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Partners Represented Name-Organization Phone Email 

OEPR Director Dane Matthew - CDPHE/OEPR (w)303-692-2954 
(c)720-930-7596 

dane.matthew@state.co.us 

OEPR Response/Operations 
Section Chief 

Garry DeJong-CDPHE OEPR (w) 303-692-2730 
(c) 720-708-8610 

Garry.Dejong@state.co.us 

OEPR Preparedness/Planning 
Section Chief 

Greg Stasinos-CDPHE OEPR (w) 303-692-3023 
(c) 720-290-7553 

Greg.stasinos@state.co.us 

OEPR Finance/Administration 
Section Chief 

Aaron Vigil (w) 303-692-2607 
© 719-221-2288 

Aaron.Vigil@state.co.us 

OEPR Branch Managers Lyle Moore - Grants Branch Supervisor 
Melanie Simons-SNS Program Branch 
Supervisor 
Korey Bell-Plans/Training Exercise Branch 
Supervisor 
Curt Drennen-Health/Safety Branch 
Supervisor 
 

303-692-2669 
303-692-2950 
303-692-2967 
 
303-691-4941 

lyle.moore@state.co.us 
melanie.simons@state.co.us 
korey.bell@state.co.us 
 
curt.drennen@state.co.us 
 

Local Public Health EPR - Urban Christine Billings - Jefferson County PH (w) 303-271-8394 
(c) 720-261-2445 

cbilling@co.jefferson.co.us 

Local Public Health EPR - Western 
Slope 

Greg Rajnowski - Mesa County EPR (w) 970-248-6929 
(c) 970-778-5393 

Greg.rajnowski@mesacounty.us 

Local Public Health EPR - 
Rural/Frontier 

Mike Burnett – Northeast Colorado Health (w) 970-522-3741 
(c) 970-520-3823 

mikeb@nchd.org 

Local Public Health EPR - 
Rural/Frontier 

Kris Stokke – Kiowa Health (w) 719-438-5782 
(c) 719-688-1059 

stokkecontractor@gmail.com 
 

Local Environmental Health Dan Hendershott – Summit County (w) 970-668-4073 
(c) 970-485-1116 

dan.hendershott@summitcountyco.go
v 

Local/Regional Epidemiologists Nichole Comstock (w) 303-692-2676 Nicole.comstock@state.co.us 

Public Health Directors Theresa Anselmo - Colorado Association of 
Local Public Health Officials (CALPHO) 

(w) 303-861-4995 
(c) 720-398-5520 

theresa@calpho.org 

State Health Facilities Melanie Roth-Lawson - CDPHE/HFEMS (w) 303-692-2819 
(c)  

melanie.roth-lawson@state.co.us 



Public Health Medical Advisory Committee Membership 
 

2 |                                                                     Updated Oct 2017 

 

 

Hospitals – Urban Patrick Conroy - UC Health (w)  
(c) 

patrick.conroy@uchealth.org 

Hospitals - Urban Maclaine Butterfass – SCL Health (w) 303-813-5163 
(c) 720-346-3020 

Maclaine.Butterfass@sclhs.net 

Hospitals - Rural Primary:  Sharon Greenman – Melissa 
Memorial Hospital Holyoke- Banner Health 
 
Alternate:  Dave McGraw – Spanish Peaks 
Regional Health Center - Walsenburg 

(w) 970-854-2241 
 
 
(w) 719-738-5145 
(c) 719-989-0238 

Sharon.greenman@bannerhealth.com 
 
 
dmcgraw@sprhc.org 

Hospitals - Frontier David Mucha – The Memorial Hospital at Craig 
– Memorial Regional Health 

 David.mucha@tmhcraig.org 

EMS-Metro James Robinson – Denver Paramedics (w)  
(c)  

James.Robinson@dhha.org 

EMS-RETAC Linda Underbrink – Foothills RETAC (w)  
(c)  

linda.u@msn.com 

EMS - Pediatrics Sean Caffrey – Anschutz Medical Campus (w) 303-724-2565 
(c) 720-383-0250 

sean.caffrey@ucdenver.edu 

EMSC Jeanne Bakehouse - CDPHE Emergency 
Medical and Trauma Services Branch Chief 

(w) 303.692.2987 
(c) 303.253.5259 

jeanne.bakehouse@state.co.us 

OEM-State Bruce Holloman – Office of HS/EM (w) 720-852-6614 
(c) 720-884-6053 

bruce.holloman@STATE.CO.US 

OEM-Local OPEN (w)  
(c)  

 

Community Mental Health Centers Kyger Veatch - Health Solutions (w)  
(c)  

KygerV@health.solutions 

Long Term Care Facilities Ann Kokish – Colorado Health Care 
Association 
 

(w) 303-861-8228 
(c) 720-339-7364 

akokish@cohca.org 

Senior Living and Care Providers Deborah Lively - LeadingAge Colorado 
 

(w) 
(c)  

deborah@leadingagecolorado.org 

Surgical Centers Chris Skagen - CSCA (w)  
(c)  

chris@cascacolorado.com 

Primary Care Ron Quaife - Kaiser 
 

(w) 303-636-2935 
(c) 303-909-1391 

ronald.d.quaife@kp.org 
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Community Health Ron Seedorf – CRHC (w)  
(c) 970-302-9021 

rs@coruralhealth.org 

Community Health Paula Davis – CCHN (w) 303-867-9535 
(c) 303-667-0308  

paula@cchn.org 

Tribal Nations Donald Brockus – Southern Ute (w) 970-563-0100 
x2421 
(c)  

dbrockus@southernute-nsn.gov 

Coroners Zane Lubhan – Coroner Association (w) 303-582-3957 
(c) 303-435-7061 

zanel@co.gilpin.co.us 

Support Services – Blood Jackie Campeau – Bonfils (w) 303-363-2383 
(c)  

jackie_campeau@bonfils.org 

Federal Health Facilities Roger Rewarts – Veteran Administration (w)303-399-8020 
x2013 
(c) 303-916-2898 

Roger.Rewerts@va.gov 

Volunteer Organizations Michael Masto – Red Cross (w) (303) 607-4779 
(c)  (303) 727-0373 

michael.masto@redcross.org 
Katie.fisk3@redcross.org 
dennis.hughes@redcross.org 
 

Academic Charles Little – University of Colorado (w) 303-372-5582 
(c) 720-848-6782 

Charles.Little@ucdenver.edu 

Colorado Hospital Association Deb French (w)720-618-5969 
(c) 720-330-6043 

Deborah.French@cha.com 

Healthcare Coalition Council Lisa Powell – El Paso Health 
 
 
Abby Cobb - Summit County (back-up to Lisa) 

(w) 
(c)  
 
(w)  
(c)  

LisaPowell@elpasoco.com 
 
 
abbiec@colorado.net 

 
 


